

Contact:

Phone: 618.465.5656 Fax: 618.465.5660

Email: svannorman@cnbil.com

Susan Van Norman

Press Release

CNB Bank Announces Promotion of Dan Walsh to Regional President

Oak Forest, IL- January 15, 2020 . . . CNB Bank & Trust, N.A. announces the promotion of Dan Walsh to Regional President, effective April 1, 2020. As Regional President, Walsh will oversee the management of CNB's three Chicago-area branches.

Dan joined CNB Bank in 2010 as a small business commercial lender/banker. As Dan's responsibilities within the company increased over the past 10 years, so did his impact. Walsh's proven abilities as a problem-solver, self-starter, and team player; plus his in-depth operational knowledge, are great assets. He brings a fresh perspective of the market, strong lending skills, and a community bank focus that fits well with CNB's mission of earning repeat business and helping bank customers achieve financial success.

Beyond his work with CNB, Dan is a member of, and has served on, the Boards of several Chambers of Commerce. He is also a supporter of the Andrew Weishar Foundation- a nonprofit foundation that helps relieve the financial burden of families fighting cancer.

Mr. Walsh was a longtime resident of Oak Forest and currently lives in Tinley Park, IL.

CNB NMLS | 637573 Dan Walsh NMLS | 646474

CNB Bank & Trust has 19 locations to better serve its customers: Alton; Brighton; Carlinville; Carrollton; Chapin; Clayton, MO; Hillsboro; Jacksonville (3); Jerseyville; Litchfield; Oak Forest; Palos Heights; Pittsfield; Shipman; Taylorville; Tinley Park; and Virden. In addition to a wide variety of traditional banking services, CNB also offers farm management, investment, and trust services. For more information about CNB and its unique community-centered approach to banking, visit www.cnbil.com.

